5083030005

Form PTO-1595 (Rcv. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR PATENT	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):     Thomas M. Guyette	The state of the s
Execution Date(s) 9/6/05  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: New Orchard Road
Assignment	City: Armonk  State: New York  Country: USA Zip: 10504
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/225,616  Additional numbers att  5. Name and address to whom correspondence	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Guerin & Rodriguez, LLP	involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5 Mount Royal Avenue	Enclosed
Mount Royal Office Park	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Mariborough	8. Payment Information
State: MA Zip: 01752	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 508-303-2003	b. Deposit Account Number 502295
Fax Number: 508-303-0005 Email Address:	Authorized User Name Guerin & Rodriguez, LLP
Signature: Signature Signature	October 4, 2005
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

**REEL: 016850 FRAME: 0325** 

## Express Mail Label No. EV672383270US

**PATENT** 

DOCKET NUMBER: IBM-041 (LOT9-2005-0085US1)

## ASSIGNMENT

Whe	ereas, I:			
(1)	Thomas M. Guyette		of Los Angeles, California,	
have	e invented certain improvements in	1		
	CENTRALIZED VOICE REC	OGNITION UNIT F	FOR WIRELESS CONTROL OF PERSONAL MOBILE	
		ELECTRONI	IC DEVICES	
and (	executed a United States patent a	pplication therefor o	on the following date(s):	
(1)		; and	(2) ; and	
(3)				
name succe Unite applie forth Letter	Now therefor;  Now therefore, for a valuable ed, hereby acknowledge our pricessors and assigns, the entire right of States and foreign countries, cation, and I request the Commiss in the application to IBM, its suc-	e consideration, re or existing obligation it, title and interest in and all rights of sioner of Patents to cessors and assign vill execute all page	York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire vention, and to any United States and foreign patents to eceipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above ion and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, it in the application and invention therein disclosed for the priority resulting from the filing of the United States issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention sens; and I hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreigners necessary in connection with the United States and	e s e s
Signe	ed and sealed:			
	LOCATION	<u>DATE</u>	SIGNATURE	
(1)	Los Angeles, CA	9/6/2005	Thomas M. Guyette	

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 016850 FRAME: 0326** 

**RECORDED: 10/04/2005**